- 1 HR22
- 2 179311-1
- 3 By Representative Treadaway
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 17-AUG-16

1	179311-1:n:08/17/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-2668
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING OFFICER JAMES S. MANNING FOR HIS
9	DISTINGUISHED SERVICE WITH THE CITY OF BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA.
10	
11	WHEREAS, Officer James Manning began his
12	distinguished career with the Birmingham Police Academy
13	October 13, 1986; and
14	WHEREAS, Officer James Manning progressed through
15	the ranks from officer at North Precinct to Senior Detective
16	at the Birmingham Police Department; and
17	WHEREAS, Officer James Manning's assignments have
18	included serving in the Patrol Division at North Precinct and
19	as a member of the Burglary Unit of the Investigative Bureau
20	for an astonishing 21 years; and
21	WHEREAS, Officer James Manning has demonstrated many
22	laudable characteristics such as being a great team player and
23	a strong persistent officer and displaying an extraordinary
24	commitment to customer service; and
25	WHEREAS, Officer James Manning and his wife, Marcia,
26	have two children, Matt (Jennifer) Speer and Kristi (Caleb)

Granada; and four grandchildren, Baylor Speer, Chloe Kay
Speer, Kaiden Speer, and Audrey Granada; and

3 WHEREAS, through the years, Officer James Manning 4 has earned immense respect for his tireless dedication and 5 exceptional abilities, and he is truly deserving of special 6 recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Officer James S. Manning is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for the future.

Page 2